• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Docket No.: P27,138 USA
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION Record (Rev. 03-01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08/REV03	- 30 - 2004 Patent and Trademark Offi
1-23-04	
Tab settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark	hed original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	02657824 address of receiving party(ies):
1) Yanien Lee / 💙 🛞	
2) Zulin Shi 3) Jiunn-Yann Tang (1004 g)	Name: Bioproducts, Inc.
4) Huoy-Jiun Wang	Internal Address: Suite 300
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 320 Springside Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Fairlawn State: OH ZIP: 44333
Execution Date: 1) 1-16-2004; 2), 3) and 4) 1-19-2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/715,198 filed	
November 17, 2003	
November 17, 2003	
November 17, 2003	
November 17, 2003 Additional numbers att	ached? 🗔 Yes 🖾 No
Additional numbers at	
	ached?
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq.	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Peter J. Butch III, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq. Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Peter J. Butch III, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq. Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq. Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq. Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq. Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq. Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq. Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Int USE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq. Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: TUSE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq. Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Peter J. Butch III Name of Person Signing	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Intuse THIS SPACE Intuse and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 21, 2004 Date
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq. Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107 DO NC 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Peter J. Butch III Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Intuse THIS SPACE Intuse and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 21, 2004 Date
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq. Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107 Do NC 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Peter J. Butch III Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail Stop Assigning Total number of pages including cover Mail Stop Assigning Mail Stop Assigning Directed the United Stop Assigning Mail Stop Assigning	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 9. TUSE THIS SPACE 9. TUSE THIS SPACE 9. January 21, 2004 9. Suprature 9. Suprature 9. Suprature 9. Date
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq. Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Peter J. Butch III Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover 01/29/2004 NEETACHE 0000021 10715198 Mail Stop Assignment	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: Int USE THIS SPACE Int USE THIS SPACE Int use and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 21, 2004 January 21, 2004 January 21, 2004
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter J. Butch III, Esq. Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107 Do NC 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Peter J. Butch III Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded to Mail Stop Assignment Mail Stop Assignment O1/29/2004 NEETACHE 0000021 10715198 Display and trade	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: Int USE THIS SPACE Int USE THIS SPACE Int use and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 21, 2004 January 21, 2004 January 21, 2004

REEL: 014925 FRAME: 0071

Application No. 10/715,198

Docket No. P27,138 USA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, YANIEN LEE, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1232 Ruthann Drive, Blackfoot, ID 832121; ZULIN SHI, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1665 Brentford Road, Naperville, IL 60563; JIUNN-YANN TANG, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2 Oak Brook Club Drive, Oak Brook, IL 60523; and HUOY-JIUN WANG, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2320 Waterbury Circle, Aurora, ILL 60504, as assignors have invented TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE PET FOOD PALATABILITY ENHANCERS which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/715,198 filed November 17, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, **BIOPRODUCTS, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 320 Springside Drive, Suite 300, Fairlawn, OH 44333, as assignee, desires to acquire the entire interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto **BIOPRODUCTS, INC.,** its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application and any divisions, continuations, renewals and substitutes thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to **BIOPRODUCTS, INC.** as the assignee of the patents therein and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if

SEAL

Docket No. P27,138 USA

any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name at <u>Blackfoot</u>, ID (city/state) 2003. ____ this 16th day of January (SEAL) County of State of

On the 16 day of <u>granua set</u>, 2003, appeared before me in person the above-named Yanlen Lee and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public or Other official Authorized to Administer Oaths

Experies 4/2/07

P. 1

Application No. 10/715,198	Docket No. P27,138 USA	
IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have hereunto signed my	name at Napaniile/11	
this 19 day of Icunary , 2003.		
Ille	(SEAL)	
County of U. S. A - Dilpage ZULIN SHI		
State of <u>//</u> :		
On the day of, 2003, app the above-named Zulin Shi and acknowledged the above to he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his and for uses and purposes therein set forth.	to be his signature and that	
Notary Pu	blic or Other official	
	d to Administer Oaths	
IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name at <u>hapewilla</u> , <u>IL</u> (city/state)		
this 19 day of Tanuary, 2004.	(city/state)	
lag	(SEAL)	
County of <u>Supage</u> : CHUNN-YANN	ſĂŃĠ	
State of Allinoise :		
On the 1/2 day of annary, 2003, app	eared before me in person	
the above-named Jiunn-Yang Tang and acknowledged the above to be his signature		
and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and		
deed and for uses and purposes therein set forth		

Kathlen M. Costo

Notary Public or Other official Authorized to Administer Oaths

SEAL

3

4

"OFFICIAL SEAL" KATHLEEN M. COSTA

My Commission Expires 2-22-06

ry Public, State of illinole